Specifications are subject to change without notice 1
• Universal AC input full range
• Installation on DIN rail 7.5 or 15mm
• Short circuit protection
• Overload protection
• Class 2 output
• High efficiency
• LED indicator for DC power ON

Optional features
Input type: 1= single phase
Ordering Key SP D 12 30 1 B
Output performances
Model
SPD05
SPD12
SPD24
SPD48
Output
Voltage (VDC)
5
12
24
48
Output
Current (A)
6.0
2.5
1.25
0.625
Min. (VDC)
5
12
24
48
Max. (VDC)
5.5
14
28
55
DC on LED
(VDC Min.)
4
9.6
19.2
37
Typical
Efficiency
79%
84%
86%
86%
Voltage Trim Range
Pin No. Designation Description
1 RDY DC OK output for relay (only on SPD24)
3 + Positive output terminal
4 + Positive output terminal
5 - Negative output terminal
6 - Negative output terminal
7 GND Ground terminal to minimise High frequency emissions
8 L Phase input ( no polarity with DC input )
9 N Neutral input ( no polarity with DC input )
Vout ADJ. Trimmer for fine output voltage adjustment
DC ON DC output ready LED
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice
Switching Power Supply
Type SPD 30W
DIN rail mounting
Overload 110 – 140%
Input Fuse T2A/250Vac internal*
Output Short Circuit Fold forward
Power ready output (only SPD 24)
On threshold ≥20V ± 1V
Off threshold ≤19.2V ± 1V
Over voltage protection VDC
Min. Max.
SPD5 6 6.8
SPD12 15 16.5
SPD24 30 33
SPD48 60 66
Controls and Protections
Ambient temperature -10°C to 71°C